RFP Processing  fee of Rs.  5,000.00+ GST (18%) shall be remitted through a demand draft payable 

at Thiruvananthapuram and drawn in favour of Managing Director, KINFRA and submitted along 

with RFP documents to KINFRA. 

7. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amounting to Rs.25,200.00 (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Two 

Hundred only) to be submitted as  demand draft payable at Thiruvananthapuram and drawn in 

favor of Managing Director, KINFRA along with RFP Submission. The EMD of all unsuccessful 

Bidders will be returned within a period of thirty (30) days from the date of issuing the work order